

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2397, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H2397DE1), as follows:
- 1.3 Page 5, line 3, after "language" insert "proficiency"
- 1.4 Page 5, line 6, delete "for" and insert "the day following final enactment and applies
1.5 to"
- 1.6 Page 5, line 7, after "except" insert "subdivision 1b,"
- 1.7 Page 5, line 15, reinstate the stricken "a"
- 1.8 Page 5, line 16, reinstate the old language and delete the new language
- 1.9 Page 5, line 23, reinstate the old language and delete the new language
- 1.10 Page 5, line 32, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)"
- 1.11 Page 7, line 18, delete the new language and insert "competency"
- 1.12 Page 14, line 9, after the comma, insert "and"
- 1.13 Page 23, line 31, delete "(a)" and insert "(1)"
- 1.14 Page 23, line 33, strike "(b)" and insert "(2)"
- 1.15 Page 30, line 8, delete the comma and insert a semicolon
- 1.16 Page 30, line 9, delete the third comma and insert a semicolon
- 1.17 Page 36, line 3, delete the semicolon and insert a period
- 1.18 Page 45, line 32, delete "and" and insert "or"
- 1.19 Page 46, lines 19 and 22, delete "their" and insert "the English learner's"
- 1.20 Page 49, line 2, delete "120B.11, subdivision 1, paragraph (d)" and insert "120B.30,
1.21 subdivision 1, paragraph (l)"
- 1.22 Page 51, line 32, delete "2014"
- 1.23 Page 76, line 14, after "or" insert "other"
- 1.24 Page 77, line 11, after "education" insert "under sections 124D.861 and 124D.862"
- 1.25 Page 79, line 6, delete "2013" and insert "2014"
- 1.26 Page 102, line 16, after "Statutes" insert ", section"
- 1.27 Page 104, line 25, delete "identify"

2.1 Page 105, line 26, delete "and the education commissioner"

2.2 Page 132, line 2, after the second comma, insert "including subdivision 5,"